FY23/24 Fee Schedule Changes
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Updated to match new sections and Pages
Parks & Open Space

Changed

Gatornationals Camping:

Camping \ Fees
e Gatornationals Camping
o Regular Campsite $40-00/day $50.00/day
o Water Campsite $45-00/day §55.00/day
o RV Campsite $50-00/day §$75.00/day
o Tow Vehicle $40-00/event $50.00/event

Cuscowilla Rental:

*In county Non-Profits are Non-Profits that have operations within the county
*All Buildings will have a $300.00 refundable damage deposit (Per agreement) less damages
per County Policy and Procedure unless otherwise noted.

Rental Fees

Kitchen (may require Florida food safety certification) $100.00/day
Lodge (Deposit $200.00)

e Weekday Rate $150.00/day

e Weekday In County Non-Profit Rate $75.00/day

e Saturday Rate $350.00/day

e Saturday In County Non-Profit Rate $175.00/day

e Sunday Rate $250.00/day

e Sunday In County Non-Profit Rate $125.00/day
Cabin (20 person maximum for full cabin and 10 persons maximum for half cabin, includes
campfire area and game room access) (Deposit $75.00)

Cuscowilla Activities:

*All Buildings will have a $300.00 refundable damage deposit (Per agreement) less damages
per County Policy and Procedure unless otherwise noted.



Cuscowilla Summer Camp:

Rental Fees
Camps
e In County $125.00-$250.00/person/week
SH00.00:personiweck
e Out of County $225.00-$350.00/person/week
S200-00/personiweck
Fish Camp
e e
o Out-of County $225:00/person
1 Week Overnight Camp
o In County Sl
o Out-of County S630.00/person
Prental Jees
Sl s
o InCounty S
+—Out-of County $200-66/person
Speetalty-Camps Cost+10%
Added
Veterans Memorial Park Soccer Field
Rental Fees
Hourly Rental Rate per Field (minimum 1 hour) $15.00
Processing Fee per Application (non-refundable) $14.00
Park Concession Area (Saturday — Sunday 8 A.M. — 10 P.M. $66.00
Sports Field Light Rental $10.00

NOTE: Sales Tax will be charged for all rentals



